Southwark

NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN

GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Gateway 2 – Award to Taxi Framework Approval: Framework Agreement - Special Educational Needs and/or Disability (SEND) taxis service for children, young people and vulnerable adults
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	Award of companies to the framework for provision of SEND taxi services
Decision taker	Cabinet Member for Children and Schools
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	June 2014
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision was originally listed on the forward plan to be taken in June, by cabinet. However, there was no meeting of the cabinet in June. It has now been delegated to the Cabinet Member for Children and Schools.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next forward plan is relating to decisions to be taken in August 2014. A minimum period of 6 clear weeks is required to effectively mobilise this service for the new academic year which commences in 1 September 2014.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Glenn Garcia
Contact Number	020 7525 2717
email	Glenn.garcia@southwark.gov.uk
Address	160 Tooley Street, SE1 2QA

Kenny Uzodike For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 16 June 2014